appointments and awarding contracts. 

City Clerk’s Office 

Resolution (ID # 11199) 

April 24, 2024 

CONCUR 2024 BOARD OF SCHOOL ESTIMATE CERTIFICATION OF REQUIRED FUNDS 

WHEREAS, the Board of School Estimate of the City of Summit did certify the sum of 

SEVENTY-THREE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY THREE THOUSAND, NINE 

HUNDRED THIRTY - THREE DOLLARS ($73,233,933.00) to be appropriated from local 

property taxes for the operation of the public schools of the City of Summit for the school year of 

July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

SUMMIT:

[...]

That it concurs with the Board of School Estimate’s certification of funds required as follows: 

$35,565,641.00 – (1/2 of 2023-2024 school operations of $71,131,282.00) 

$36,616,967.00 – (1/2 of 2024-2025 school operations of $73,233,933.00) 

making a total sum of SEVENTY -TWO MILLION, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO 

THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED EIGHT DOLLARS ($72,182,608.00) exclusive of state, county, 

federal and other funds, required for the operation of the public schools for the calendar year 

beginning January 1, 2024, which shall be raised by taxation during said calendar year. 

Dated:   April 24, 2024